Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Hartmuth Muller	07/16/2007
Joachim Thomas	07/31/2007
Karl Martin Ribbeck	08/06/2007
Burkhard Scheider	07/16/2007
Dietmar Loh	08/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klingelnberg GmbH
Street Address:	Peterstrasse 45
City:	Huckeswagen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42499

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11815995	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J. Linderman; McCormick Paulding Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7542-0014WOUS
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Linderman

Total Attachments: 2

source=75420014WOUSpasgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0179

500504368

H \$40 OO

source=75420014WOUSpasgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Hartmuth Müller, resident of Blecherweg 22, 42857 Remscheid, Germany; Dr.-Ing. Joachim Thomas, resident of Jagdfeldring 12, 85540 Haar, Germany; Karl-Martin Ribbeck, resident of Heidestrasse 17, 42897 Remscheid, Germany; Burkhard Scheider, resident of Gerhart-Hauptmann-Strasse 26, 42499 Hückeswagen, Germany; and Dietmar Loh, resident of Dicke 5, 51515 Kürten, Germany, respectively have invented improvements in

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR GREEN MACHINING BEVEL GEARS

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Klingelnberg GmbH, having a place of business at Peterstrasse 45, 42499 Hückeswagen, Germany, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the

1

PATENT REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0181 United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said

invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Hirdswap, 16. 07, 2007.
Dr. Hartmuth Müller
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Hickery 3(5). 2007. DrIng. Joachim Thomas
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of the hereunto set my hand thisday of Co. Of 2007. (A) - Mar Jun W Y Karl-Martin Ribbeck
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
Huckeswy us, 16,07, 2007. Burkhard Scheider
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of Muckes wage = 06.08. 2007.
11 d c Me 8 weg 2 v 6. v 8. 2001.
Dietmar Loh

PATENT REEL: 020747 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 04/03/2008